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East Boston Police District A-7

Contact Information

www.BPDnews.com

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH UNIT:

20 Vine Street, Charlestown MA 02129 





         
617-343-4345
Director of Community Engagement & Collaboration, Kerry Ryan, Kerry.Ryan@pd.boston.gov  

Director of Community Affairs, Aliza Rodriguez Aliza.Rodriguez@pd.boston.gov
        

Program Coordinator, Wallace Tilford, Wallace.Tilford@pd.boston.gov  

________________________________________________________________________________________

IMPORTANT POLICE PHONE NUMBERS:

EMERGENCY: Police, Ambulance, Fire







           9-1-1

Crimestoppers 24 hour anonymous crime reporting



            800-494-TIPS (8477)

100% Anonymous crime reporting via text messaging



   Text “Tip” to crime (27463)

________________________________________________________________________________________

DISTRICT A-7 POLICE PHONE NUMBERS:
69 Paris St., East Boston, 02128







617-343-4220

Captain Kelley McCormick, Commander 









Community Service Officers:                                                                                          617-343-4752
Sgt. Joseph Cintolo
                              Joseph.Cintolo@PD.Boston.Gov


P.O. Daniel Simons                                     Daniel.Simons@PD.Boston.Gov
P.O. Gary Marino                                                 Gary.Marino@PD.Boston.Gov
Civilian: Leah Giammarco
Youth Services Officer: Daniel Long              Daniel.Long@PD.Boston.Gov
Senior Response Officer: Thomas Domenico   Thomas.Domenico@PD.Boston.Gov
Juvenile Resource Officer: Derek Russo           Derek.Russo@PD.Boston.Gov
Drug Tip Line: 









617-568-1832

Drug Unit: Sgt. Det. Manny Blas







617-343-4220

Auto Investigator: P.O. Daniel Cunningham






617-343-4880



______________________________________________________________________________________

OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT RESOURCES:

District Attorney’s Office             






           617-619-4131

Suffolk County Sheriff's Department







617-635-1100
Boston School Police









617-343-5526

MBTA Police










617-222-1212

State Police










617-740-7600

Boston Housing Authority Police







617-423-1212

________________________________________________________________________________________

CITY HALL RESOURCES:

Mayor’s 24 Hour Hotline







           617-635-4500
Animal Control: 









617-635-5348

Inspectional Services: 









617-635-5300
Boston City Councilor








617-635-3040

Lydia Edwards
Neighborhood Coordinator, Mayor’s Liaison





617-635-3485


East Boston Neighborhood Coordinator: Lina M. Tramelli
